
2026-00001890 WARRANT ARREST
DEPUTIES WERE INVESTIGATING A WANTED FUGITIVE IN MESA COUNTY.

(MC004170 - KLOSSNER) Thursday, January 15, 2026 4:10:00 PM  Area

2026-00002178 THEFT
DEPUTIES RESPONDED TO A REPORT OF A THEFT IN THE 400 BLOCK OF 32 1/8 RD.

(MC006117 - SAWYER) Saturday, January 17, 2026 2:09:00 PM  Area

2026-00002339 ASSAULT
ON JANUARY 18, 2026, DEPUTIES TOOK A REPORT OF ASSAULT IN THE 300 BLOCK OF 28 
ROAD.

(MC004238 - TINKLE) Monday, January 19, 2026 1:53:00 AM  Area

2026-00002383 THEFT
DEPUTIES INVESTIGATED AN ATTEMPTED THEFT OF AN ELECTRIC BICYCLE IN THE 3200 
BLOCK OF INTERSTATE 70 BUSINESS LOOP.

(MC005344 - MORA) Monday, January 19, 2026 12:27:00 PM  Area

2026-00002413 ASSAULT
CAMERON PHILLIPS, AGE 19, WAS ARRESTED ON TWO COUNTS OF SECOND DEGREE ASSAULT 
ON A PEACE OFFICER IN THE 300 BLOCK OF 28 ROAD.

(MC005320 - MOSHER) Friday, January 16, 2026 10:06:00 PM  Area

2026-00002529 LOST / FOUND PROPERTY
ON 1/20/26, DEPUTIES RESPONDED TO THE 3100 BLOCK OF MESA AVE FOR A PROPERTY 
REPORT

(MC004621 - CROSS) Tuesday, January 20, 2026 12:54:00 PM  Area

2026-00002649 WARRANT ARREST
JONATHAN AYERS AND MICHAEL SANCHEZ WERE REMANDED IN COURT, DIVISION 1, ON 
WARRANTS IN CASES 25M3583, 25CR663, 24CR3120, AND 24CR1013.

(MC001656 - DILLON) Wednesday, January 21, 2026 11:10:00 AM  Area

2026-00002771 WARRANT ARREST
Larry Fields, 49, was contacted in the 100 block of N. Spruce Street. Investigation revealed he 
had an active extraditable warrant out of Kentucky. Larry was transported to the Mesa County 
Detention Facility for processing.

(MC003343 - WILLIAMS) Thursday, January 22, 2026 8:25:00 AM  Area
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2026-00002788 WARRANT ARREST
Nicole Stapleton, 38, was contacted in the 100 block of N. Spruce Street. Investigation revealed 
she had two active warrants. Nicole was transferred to the Mesa County Detention Facility for 
processing.

(MC003343 - WILLIAMS) Thursday, January 22, 2026 9:32:00 AM  Area

2026-00002807 SEX OFFENSE

(MC001949 - WEST) Friday, March 01, 2024 12:00:00 AM  Area

2026-00002817 THEFT FROM AUTO
ON 1/22/26 DEPUTIES WERE DISPATCHED TO A THEFT FROM AUTO IN THE 400 BLOCK OF 
APPALOOSA LANE.

(MC004599 - SHIPLEY) Thursday, January 22, 2026 11:56:00 AM  Area

2026-00002818 ASSAULT
ON 01/22/2026 DEPUTIES RESPONDED TO THE 3100 BLOCK OF E 1/2 RD FOR A FIGHT

(MC003886 - ROLBIECKI) Thursday, January 22, 2026 12:22:00 PM  Area

2026-00002836 WARRANT ARREST
Alex Giron, 26, was remanded in Division 10 by Judge Lawrence for Docket Number 24CR1227 
to 100 days in the Mesa County Detention Facility (MCDF). He also had two active warrants for 
Failure to Appear, Docket Numbers 24M3687 and 24M2649. Alex was transported to the MCDF 
for processing.

(MC003343 - WILLIAMS) Thursday, January 22, 2026 2:14:00 PM  Area

2026-00002915 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY
Deputies assisted the Colorado State Patrol with an auto theft investigation.

(MC004622 - PRATT) Friday, January 23, 2026 7:31:00 AM  Area

2026-00002918 THEFT FROM AUTO
DEPUTIES RESPONDED TO A THEFT FROM AUTO REPORT IN THE 400 BLOCK OF ALAMO 
STREET.

(MC002370 - TRUJILLO) Thursday, January 22, 2026 10:00:00 AM  Area

2026-00002949 LOST / FOUND PROPERTY
ON 1/23/2026, DEPUTIES WERE DISPATCHED TO A PROPERTY CALL IN THE 300 BLOCK OF 
THE 29 5/8 RD.

(MC005753 - OBERBROECKLING) Friday, January 23, 2026 10:55:00 AM  Area

2026-00002951 ANIMAL COMPLAINT
MESA COUNTY ANIMAL CONTROL WERE DISPATCHED TO THE 400 BLOCK OF 32 RD FOR AN 
ANIMAL COMPLAINT.

(MC005499 - HICKS) Friday, January 23, 2026 10:46:00 AM  Area

2026-00002972 ANIMAL COMPLAINT
MESA COUNTY ANIMAL CONTROL WERE DISPATCHED TO THE 200 BLOCK OF 5 TH ST FOR AN 
ANIMAL COMPLAINT.
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(MC005499 - HICKS) Friday, January 23, 2026 12:55:00 PM  Area

2026-00003018 WARRANT ARREST
Julia Wallace (52yo) was contacted in the area of Glade Park.  Wallace was arrested for an 
outstanding warrant and taken to jail without incident.  DKT CO3920245

(MC002460 - QUIGLEY) Friday, January 23, 2026 4:30:00 PM  Area

2026-00003082 ANIMAL COMPLAINT
MESA COUNTY ANIMAL CONTROL WERE DISPATCHED TO THE 2900 BLOCK OF CEDAR PL FOR 
AN ANIMAL COMPLAINT.

(MC005499 - HICKS) Saturday, January 24, 2026 11:45:00 AM  Area

2026-00003199 ANIMAL COMPLAINT
MESA COUNTY ANIMAL CONTROL WERE DISPATCHED TO THE 3000 BLOCK OF D RD FOR AN 
ANIMAL COMPLAINT.

(MC005499 - HICKS) Sunday, January 25, 2026 3:07:00 PM  Area

2026-00003227 THEFT FROM AUTO
ON 01/26/26 DEPUTIES WERE DISPATCHED TO A THEFT FROM AUTO REPORT IN THE 2100 
BLOCK OF WILDWOOD CT IN MESA COUNTY COLORADO.

(MC000492 - MUSIC) Sunday, January 25, 2026 12:15:00 PM  Area

2026-00003246 ANIMAL COMPLAINT
ANIMAL CONTROL OFFICERS WERE DISPATCHED TO AN ANIMAL CALL IN THE 500 BLOCK OF 
30 ROAD.

(MC005958 - MCGINNETT) Sunday, January 25, 2026 5:42:00 PM  Area

2026-00003255 TRESPASS
DEPUTIES RESPONDED TO A TRESPASS AT THE 3200 BLOCK OF F ROAD.

(MC005122 - DOMINGUEZ) Monday, January 26, 2026 6:15:00 AM  Area

2026-00003290 ABUSE / NEGLECT
ON 1/26/26, DEPUTIES WERE DISPATCHED TO THE 400 BLOCK OF 32 RD FOR THE REPORT OF 
AN ABUSE

(MC004621 - CROSS) Monday, January 26, 2026 10:35:00 AM  Area

2026-00003322 FRAUD / FORGERY
ON 1/26/26 DEPUTIES WERE DISPATCHED TO THE REPORT OF A FRAUD IN THE 2800 BLOCK 
OF OXFORD AVE.

(MC004599 - SHIPLEY) Monday, January 26, 2026 1:20:00 PM  Area

2026-00003331 WARRANT ARREST
A male, age 35, was taken into custody at 125 N. Spruce Street on an outstanding warrant. He 
was transported to the Mesa County Detention Facility without incident.

(MC003052 - BARNEY ) Monday, January 26, 2026 1:53:00 PM  Area

2026-00003332 FRAUD / FORGERY
ON 1/26/26 DEPUTIES WERE DISPATCHED TO A FRAUD IN THE 3100 BLOCK OF PALOMINO 
WAY.
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(MC004599 - SHIPLEY) Monday, January 26, 2026 1:43:00 PM  Area

2026-00003336 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY
ON 1/26/2026 DEPUTIES ASSISTED THE COLORADO STATE PATROL WITH A HIT AND RUN 
INVESTIGATION.

(MC004315 - AARTS) Saturday, January 24, 2026 2:20:00 PM  Area

2026-00003353 ABUSE / NEGLECT
ON 1/26/26, DEPUTIES RESPONDED TO THE 300 BLOCK OF ROBIN WOOD CT FOR THE 
REPORT OF AN ABUSE

(MC004621 - CROSS) Friday, January 23, 2026 12:00:00 PM  Area

2026-00003362 TRAFFIC
ON 1/26/26, DEPUTIES CONDUCTED A TRAFFIC STOP IN THE AREA OF 28 3/4 ROAD AND 
NORTH AVE

(MC004290 - LAMBERT) Monday, January 26, 2026 3:53:00 PM  Area

2026-00003363 TRAFFIC
GARTH PAYTON, AGE 55, WAS ARRESTED FOR TRAFFIC VIOLATIONS IN THE 2800 BLOCK OF 
NORTH AVENUE (MESA COUNTY,CO).

(MC004193 - WORLEY) Monday, January 26, 2026 4:04:00 PM  Area

2026-00003379 WARRANT ARREST
Robert Blagg (37), was contacted in the 2900 Block of North Ave, Mesa County, Colorado, and 
arrested on one misdemeanor warrant out of GJPD (Grand Junction Police Department) for 
failure to comply, DKT # C0392025M 000795, and a felony warrant out of GJPD, DKT # 
D0392024CR000351, a felony warrant out of Mesa County Sheriff's Office for failure to comply, 
DKT # D0392023CR000820, and two misdemeanor warrants out of Mesa County for failure to 
comply, DKT # C0392024M 000105 and DKT # C0392024N 000635.

(MC005748 - FURNACE) Monday, January 26, 2026 6:30:00 PM  Area

2026-00003428 CIVIL
Eviction completed on a vacant apartment. A small amount of property was moved to the curb.

(MC001605 - HICKS) Tuesday, January 27, 2026 9:31:00 AM  Area

2026-00003449 DRUG VIOLATION
AN ADULT MALE SUBJECT WAS FOUND TO HAVE SUSPECTED COCAIN RESIDUE ON HIS 
PERSON WHEN BEING BOOKED INTO THE MESA COUNTY JAIL ON A WARRANT.

(MC001656 - DILLON) Friday, January 16, 2026 9:40:00 AM  Area

2026-00003454 DRUG VIOLATION
ON 1/27/26, DEPUTIES RESPONED TO THE 400 BLOCK OF OSAGE CIR FOR A CALL FOR 
SERVICE

(MC004621 - CROSS) Tuesday, January 27, 2026 11:37:00 AM  Area

2026-00003461 LOST / FOUND PROPERTY
DEPUTIES RESPONDED TO A PROPERTY REPORT AT W. CHIPETA COURT AND MAE STREET.

(MC002370 - TRUJILLO) Monday, January 26, 2026 12:00:00 PM  Area
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2026-00003466 CIVIL
Eviction completed on an unoccupied single family home, located on the 400 block of Wildwood 
Drive.

(MC001924 - MELCHIOR) Tuesday, January 27, 2026 12:40:00 PM  Area

2026-00003470 FRAUD / FORGERY
DEPUTIES RESPONDED TO A FRAUD REPORT IN THE 1000 BLOCK OF 4 2/10 ROAD.

(MC002370 - TRUJILLO) Thursday, December 11, 2025 10:00:00 AM  Area

2026-00003490 ABUSE / NEGLECT
ON 1/27/26 DEPUTIES WERE DISPATCHED TO THE REPORT OF AN ABUSE IN THE 200 BLOCK 
OF ARLINGTON DRIVE.

(MC004599 - SHIPLEY) Tuesday, January 27, 2026 2:33:00 PM  Area
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